Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh
Ministry of Home Affairs
Immigration-1 Section

www.moha.gov.bd

Record Number: 44.00.0000.000.134.99.0001.25.128 Date: 05/02/2026

Subject: Permission for carrying 167 (One Hundred Sixty Seven) Bangladeshi Passports in and
outside the country.

Reference: Application of Passport Holders; Dated: 05.02.2026

In response to the above application, the undersigned is directed to convey the approval of
the Government of Bangladesh in favour of DHL/UPS/Flying
net/Aramex/Mgx/Fedex/Omex/BAEI/Desh Express Courier Service Ltd, Dhaka, Bangladesh for
sending abroad and receiving back of the following 167 (One Hundred Sixty Seven) Bangladeshi
Passports in order to process visa application for the following passport holders:

Sl. No. Passport Name Passport No. Receiver Address
1 MOHAMMAD JAHED A11310189

RINKYS GLOBAL YATRA, 116 FIRST FLOOR
PRATAP COMPLEX MUNIRKA, NEW DELHI,